# Kiwanis

**Mo-Ark Networker** 

Serving the Children of the World™

Issue No. 86 - February 2014

# Don Leupold Announces for Governor Elect

## From Jeff Hartman, secretary-treasurer of the Missouri-Arkansas District

I am pleased to announce that Don Leupold has submitted to the District Office the necessary paperwork to qualify as a can-

didate for the 2014-2015 office of governor elect.

Don is a member of the Gravois Kiwanis Club in Saint Louis County, Missouri.

#### Personal Information

Married: 46 years to Lori Father: Son - Don Leupold Jr. and Daughter - Leslie Essner Grandfather: Three grand-

daughters: Grace, Hannah,

Sydney

#### **Professional Information**

Retired bank executive Retired owner operator: DAL Pest Control Co.

### **Kiwanis Activities**

- Member of Kiwanis Club of Gravois, St. Louis County, Missouri
- 15 years prefect attendance
- Served in all elected positions for my

Kiwanis club

- Served on and chaired many standing and special committees for my Kiwanis club
- Kiwanis club advisor to Affton High

School Key Club and Hancock High School Key Club

- Awarded "Kiwanian of The Year" by my Kiwanis club
- Awarded "George F. Hixson Fellow" designation by my Kiwanis club
- Served two terms as Division 9 lieutenant governor
- Named as distinguished lieutenant governor, 2011-2012
- Serve as trustee on Earl Collins Foundation board
- Organized Earl Collins Foundation silent auction, 2012
- Certified Kiwanis leadership education instructor
- Awarded the "Mo-Ark Governors award" for outstanding service, 2012-2013



Don Leupold